MAYOR AND COUNCIL BOROUGH OF CLOSTER

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA – WEDNESDAY, MAY 27, 2020 - 7:30 P.M.

ADDENDUM NO. 1

6a. RESOLUTION RE AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE 2020 MUNICIPAL BUDGET (Received from Auditor 5/26/20 @ 3:21 p.m.)

ORDINANCES

9-1. INTRODUCTION OF THE FOLLOWING ORDINANCE – <u>PUBLIC HEARING AND ADOPTION</u> 6/24/20 @ 8 P.M. OR AS SOON THEREAFTER AS THE MATTER MAY BE HEARD:

BOND ORDINANCE NO. 2020:1272, "AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF CLOSTER, IN THE COUNTY OF BERGEN, NEW JERSEY, PROVIDING FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION OF VARIOUS ROADWAYS IN AND FOR THE BOROUGH OF CLOSTER AND APPROPRIATING \$500,000 THEREFOR, AND PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE OF \$280,000 IN BONDS OR NOTES OF THE BOROUGH OF CLOSTER TO FINANCE THE SAME" (Received from Bond Counsel 5/26/20 @ 10:15 a.m.)